PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Frederick Charles Neum	neyer		07/19/2012	
Russell J Apfel			12/03/2012	
John Michael Page Kno	X		07/19/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	Audiotoniq, Inc.			
Street Address: 2	206 South Wild	d Basin Road		
Internal Address: B	Building A, Sui	ite 220		
City: A	Austin			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code: 7	78746			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	e	Numbe	er	
Property Type	e1		er	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e 1 DATA sent via US N	13708009 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> . Phone:	e 1 DATA sent via US N 50932492	13708009 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful 256		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> . Phone: Email:	e1	13708009 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> 256 @leehayes.com		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> . Phone:	e 1 DATA sent via US N 50932492	13708009 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> 256 @leehayes.com yes, pllc		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e1 DATA sent via US M 50932492 amandas Lee & Ha	13708009 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> 256 @leehayes.com yes, pllc verside		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> . Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e1 DATA sent via US M 50932492 amandas Lee & Ha 601 W Ri Suite 140	13708009 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> 256 @leehayes.com yes, pllc verside		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> . Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e1	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 256 @leehayes.com yes, pllc verside		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e1	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful 256 @leehayes.com yes, pllc verside 10 . WASHINGTON 99201		

PATENT REEL: 030031 FRAME: 0555

source=XE6443#page1.tif source=XE6443#page2.tif source=XE6443#page3.tif source=XE6443#page4.tif source=XE6443#page5.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number	n an a suit gu ago ago ago ago a bha a bha a mga a bha a
Filing Date	angan serteg an an an an san san san san san san san
Inventorship	
Applicant	
Attorney's Docket No	
Title: HEARING AID AND HEARING AID DUAL USE DON	GLE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s): Frederick Charles Neumeyer 1501 Barton Springs Road, #108 Austin, TX 78704 US

Russell J. Apfel 72 Sundown Parkway Austin, TX 78746 US

John Michael Page Knox 2617 Blake Street Austin, TX 78748 US

<u>Assignee:</u> Audiotoniq, Inc. 206 South Wild Basin Road, Building A, Suite 220 Austin, TX, 78746

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "HEARING AID AND HEARING AID DUAL USE DONGLE" for which:

a provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on ______ and

was given U.S. Serial No. _____and/or

X a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent was

filed on $\frac{07}{13/708}$, $\frac{13}{708}$, $\frac{13}{708}$; or

filed concurrently herewith. Assignors hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, of Lee & Hayes, PLLC, 601 W Riverside Ave, Suite 1400, Spokane, Washington

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 030031 FRAME: 0557 99201, who are associated with customer number 29150, to insert in the caption above the serial number and filing date of the patent application when known.

WHEREAS, Audiotoniq, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Texas having a place of business at 206 Wild Basin Road, Building A, Suite 220, Austin, TX 78746, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Page 2 of 5

191 2012

Date

Frederick Charles Neumeyer

State of 8 § County of

On <u>19</u> 2012, before me <u>Faces is the second</u> (name and title of notarizing officer), personally appeared Frederick Charles Neumeyer, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of the

Notary or Consular Officer



[SEAL]

12/3/2012

Russell J. Apfol

Date

State of TCX45	ş
County of Williamson	s

On <u>December</u> 3 2012, before me <u>Bring A blaces</u> (name and title of notarizing officer), personally appeared Russell J. Apfel, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of <u>Trackas</u> that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.



[SEAL]

Notary or Consular Officer

<u>19-12-</u>

John Michael Page Knox

State of TEXAS 8 County of MANS ŝ

On 301419, 2012, before me Schw Michael May Maname and title of notarizing officer), personally appeared John Michael Page Knox, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of That the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

HTLLIS WADE BROWN OTANY PLACE STATE OF TELES 06-01-2014

Notary of Consular Officer

[SEAL]